SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

/

A L - .
LIS gl INE:S Vs, Shery S et
)27/ ED NO._[3Y7J0_JD DATEMIME OF SALE_: bey, 3%~
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $_ Y0100
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ (o0 O

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPI:R) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /00
POSTING HANDBILI, $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALL $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES s
NOTARY $_ 0,00 N
TOTAL #¥ ks dakdekokosokobookkackokoeion § < D, ‘-:\r L
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ ;s
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 _
TOTAL ***#kskdkikmhohkikshnks § / ?(,’A v [
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ $€. 00

TOTAL HHH sk skt rstohnknsksk s § ;’_-_'-';é.,-f“{_'_fﬂ‘

REAL ESTATE TAXIES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 S <, —

TOTAL, ®Hdk sk ek dok dok dodok ok ok Rk % S g . &

MUNICIPAL FEES DUL: o
SEWER 20 % 5
WATLER 20 $ /5,00 ;

TOTAL FHH#FE Rt Ak bt dordo b r ¢ //f“/:/(, §

SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /70,00
MISC. $
5
TOTAL EEEEEEEESEEEEE L EEE L EL $ ._.__{_"; L.

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 3/ 7/ .06

-~

0



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERII'F'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

LI5S Fail :'ﬁ"'-}:'*ﬁ{ VS__ She i e
NO. AF7- 71 D NO. [T 70 "
DATE/TIME OF SALE: yilty &0 it
BID PRICE (INCLUDES C(SST) s 3/ 06
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s L4

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT 5

MISC. COSTS g
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 323 i,
PURCHASER(S);
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED: |
PURCIHASER(S) SIGNATURL(S): A T;Ljut O f)J\gz)d B H \l V(s SL.\’L;-‘LU(.. I
TOTALDUE: = g O 3¢/, o J
1ESS DEPOSIT: s /3 50,0
DOWN PAYMENT: $

851, 45

TOTAL DUL IN 8 DAYS

=




Rev-183 Ex (4-101)

COMMONWEALTI OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

RECORDER’S USE, ONLY

State Tax Paid

Book Number

BUREAU OF INDIVIDUATL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA [7128-0603

Sce Reverse for Tnstructions

Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete cach section and file in d uplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1} the I‘uII.v:iIuca’cunsidcr‘atii:n is not set forth in the deed, {2) when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) # tax cxemplinns is claimed. A statement of value is not required if the transfer is wholly

__exempt from tax based on: (1) family reladonship or (2} public uiiticy casement, If ntore space is needed, atiach additional shegt(s).

__A. CORRESPONDENT ~ All inquiries may be directed to the folowing person:

Mame

_PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

Telephune Nurber:

(215) 563-7000

Mailing Address One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400

Zip Code
191403

State
PA
{

City
Philadelphia

B. TRANSFER DATA

C. Dalv of Aceeplance of Docunicnt

Grantee

Timothy T. Chamberlain - Sheriff

Columbia County Courthonse

(:I".lllIl'(‘.[!-i-],"’LCSSCI:(S)
U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR
_RAS(T 2006KS7

Street Address
I.O. Box 380, 35 W. Main St

Street Address

_“City State
Bloomsburg PA

[ Zip Code
17815

| 1100 VIRGINIA DRIVE, P.O. BOX 8300

'City State ’ Zip Code
FORT PA 19034
WASHINGTON

_D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address

124 WEST 5TH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA

241746

“City, Township, Borough
MIFIT.AN

County
COLUMBIA

Selool Districe

CENTRAL COLUMBIA 8.1 ,-

| Tax Marced Number

I3 05A10400

_E. VALUATION DATA ~-WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? [ Y @ N

1. Actual Cash Consideration

2. tHher Consideration

3. Total Consideration

L]

S3,171.06 + - _ = §3,171.06
4. County Assessed Value 5. Commen Level Ratin Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$17,781.00 X 3.69 = $65,611.89

F.EXEMPTION DATA

1z, Amount of Exem plinn"(.‘laimrd

100%

Eb. Percentage of Tnderest Conveyed

106%

lc. Perecntage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed

100 %

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

1 Will or intestale succession

[} Transfer from a trust, Date of transter into the trusl .

{Name of Decedant) (Fstate liie Number)

I:  Transfer1oa Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identitying all beneticiaries. )

T frust was amended attach @ copy of original and amended trust,

1

e Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Atiach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

L1 Transfers to the Commonwealth, the U.S. and Instrumentalitics by gilt, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(if condemmation or in lieu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution. )

‘Transier from morgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of Mortgage and note/Assignment.)

(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution. }

O Corective or conlirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior decd being corrected or confirmed.)

] (ther (Pleasc explain exemption claimed, il other than listed above)

L Statwtory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

Under Penalties of Taw, I dec]ai‘cm
e

knowledge and befief, it is truc, corn

and complete.

t T have cxamined this Statement, mciuding accempanying inlormation, and T e best ot ny

orrespgndent or Respogleible Party

Daie;

Junc 16, 2011

FAWURE TO CO LET[E_fHIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE
RECORDER’S REFUSALM'O RECORD TIIE. DEED.




Representing Lenders in
Pennsylvania and New Jersey

Suite 1400
1617 JFK Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Front Desk (215) 563-7000
Direct Phone: (213) 320-0007 ext. 1409
Fax: 215-567-0072
Kinyon.lanier@fedphe.com

Kinyon Larier, ext. 1409
Legal assistant

June 16, 2011

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County

35 Wesi Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  SHERRY L. STOUT & LEON CRAIG STOUT
124 WEST 5TH STREET
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 241746
No. 2010-CV-1347

Dear Sir or Madam:

Plcase, assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to
the law firm of Phelan, [allinan & Schmieg, LLP as "attorney-on-the-writ," to U.S. BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR RASC 2006KS7 with an address
of 1100 VIRGINIA DRIVE, P.O. BOX 8300, FORT WASHINGTON, PA 19034.

Plcase, process the Sheriff's deed and return the recorded Deed to my attention, |
have enclosed two Realty Transfer Tax Statements of Value and a self-addressed

stamped envelope for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Enclosure
cc: GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC, AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO
HOMECOMINGS FINANCIAL, LLC PPHS File No. 241746
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ENTITY VENDOR

CHECK DATE CHECK NO.
FAP Sheriff of Columbi lounty [SCOLU] 06/28/2011 1096682
T AHPLY VERDGE WENDOR
MO 1c Lars JREDTT HO INVOICE HO LOC BMOUONT LIZCoUNT FRYM=NT PBMOUINT
159663z 0I03120R2 DE/28/2011 F41TME 1,984, 48 .G 1,304 46
T [2437467 1441561113 STOUT, SEERRY
1,884.48
PHELAN HALLINAN SCHM|EG LLP

ATTORNEY ESCROW AC
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1478
Operated assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1478
Fax # 215-563-7009
lisa.steinman@fedphe.com

April 19, 2011

Office of the Prothonotary
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR RASC 2006KS7
V.
SHERRY L. STOUT
No.: 2010-CV-1347

Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 124 WEST 5TH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

Dear Sir/fMadam

Enclosed are the original Affidavits of Service for the above captioned matter. Kindly file the
attached affidavits. | have forwarded copies of the same to the Sheriff's office.

Yours truly,
e DA R
A W’”" e

LISA STEINMAN
For PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP



AFFIDAYIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR RASC

206K S7 PHS # 241746

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAMY las

SHERRY L. STOUT COURT NO.: 2010-CV-1347

SERVE SHERRY L. STOUT AT: TYPE OF ACTION

640 CORNELL STREET, APT. 37 XX Notice of Sheriffs Sate

CHARLESTON, SC 29407 SALE DATE: 05/252011
SERVED S

rvcd nd made known 1o SHI:RRY] STOUT . DE'fEﬁddnT. on the _* dayof .20 J_l at

o'clock A M. ut ) 4 in the manner descri
_XL Detendant perbundl]y served. pf les h.“"' 3SC
__ Adult family member with whom DefendanifsiTeside(s).
Refatonship is
___ Adult in charge of Defendant's 1Ls:du1cc who refused 1o give name or relatonship.
___ Manager/Clerk of place of Jodging in which Defendant{s) reside(s}.
___ Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant’s company.

: Other: ’ . .
Description; Age L/i Height c~'§ é .. Wight l 70 Race Vl/ Sex F Other
IR e (¢ competent adult, lqgmg‘dﬁﬂ&yp;n accarding to law, df:pose and state that | personally
handed a true and correct capy of the Notice g% p £,MANNCT 35 5¢ mcd in the ioned
case on the date and at the address mdim o )
S g
Sworn to and subscribed = :"i? aatarg Eh T
before me this ' day SOOI e T Z
‘zuj_{ .= '.“ L
: C(.C u—dé 7 o gy
£ 7 S RO D
On the day of ’f;p;’éfc{é &5 \¥efendant NOT FOUND because:
___ Vacant _ Does Not Ex;st _ f\’lf;‘/gcf __ Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
__NuAnsweron ar__ ; at
__ Service Refused
Other:
Swaorn to and subscribed
before me this day
of L20_ . By:
Notary: ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFE

Luwrenee T, Phdan, Esg, [d. Mo, 32237
Francis 5. Hallinan, Esy. 1. o 62005
Pkl C, Schmtegs, Esg, 16, Mo 62205
Alirhetr M. Rradford. Esy., 4. No. 6284y
Judith T, Bemuang, Eag., W, No. §8745
sHbeclal K. Shah-fani, Fsq. . B, Bi7ol
Jenine B. Navey, Fag, 14, No, B7677
Lawren R, Tuteas, Esy., 1d. No. 93337
Wivek Srivasiavn, Fug., I, Na, 212531

oy B Jones. Exg. Id N, N6657

Feter J. Muodkeahy, Fsg., 14 Mo 611
Anderw L. Spiv ack, Esq., Td. No_X%dd39
Lhrisos dlamie P, Fiiakus, Esy, 1d, Mo, Y4620
Jushua | Goldman, Esq., 14, Mo, 205047
Courtenuy B Dunn. Fxy, Id, Mo, 206779
Amdvew O, Brambdoil Fxg., Id. No. 208375
Alfson F. Wk, Esqg. Id. No. M8S1Y
Williarn F. bdller, Fsy. Id, ¥ HEYUST

One Foun onter at Salw than S Latien
MI".’ Juhn F. Kennedy Biuvdo Lot 1400

Phitadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(1151 A5 TN



WEDNESDAY MAY 28, 2011 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF AWRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 28 OF 2011 ED AND VI WRITNO, 1347
- | OF 2010 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUN-
TY, VL DIVISION, 7O ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL RE EXPOSED TO PURLIC SALE, BY
VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR
SHERIFPS OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE,
 BLOOMSBURG, PENINA, 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO. -
ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN PIECES AN PARCELS OF LAND SITUATE IN THE VIL-
LAGE OF MIFFLINVILLE, MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: . . ..
TRACT NO. 1-BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY FOURTH STREET IN THE VILLAGE OF
MIFFLINVILLE, ON THE EAST BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF DONALD MURRAY
ANDWIFE; ON THE SOUTH BY FIFTH STREET IN SAID VLLAGE, AND ON THE WEST
BY TRACT NO. 2 HEREIN, AND BEING THE WESTERLY PORTION OF LOT NO, 200 IN
THE PLOT OR PLAN OF THE VILLAGE OF MIFFLINVILLE AS RECORDED AS HERE
INAFTER SET FORTH, AND BEING FORTY FEET IN \WIDTH ON FOURTH STREET AND
FFTH STREETS, AND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE FEET IN DEPTH BETWEEN SAID

El
TRACT NO. 2 BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF FOURTH STREET
INTHE VILLAGE OF MIFFLINVILLE. IT BEING THE COMMON DIVIDING LINE BETWEEN
THIS TRACT OF LAND AND TRACT NO. 1 ABOVE IT ALSO BEING THE NORTHEAST
CORNER OF LOT NO. 20%; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF TRACT NO. 1
ABGOVE, IN THE SOUTHERLY DIRECTION TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE FEET TO THE
NORTHERLY LINE OF FIFTH STREET: THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF FIFTH
STREET IN AWESTERLY DIRECTION TEN FEET TO ACORNER IN LAND NOW OR FOR-
MERLY OF WARREN SIDES AND WIFE: THENCE IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG
LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID SIDES, TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE
FEET TO THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF FOURTH STREET AFORESAID; THENCE N AN
EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF FOURTH STREET, TEN FEET
TO APOINT OR CORNER, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, AND BEING THE EASTERLY TEN
FOGT PORTION OF LOT NO. 201 ON THE PLOT OR PLAN OF THE VILLAGE OF MIF-
FLAWVILLE AS RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY MISCELLANEOUS BOOK 2071, AT
PAGES 509510,
THERE 1S ERECTED UPON THE AFORESAID TRACT OF LAND A FRAME DWELLING.
PROPERTY KNOWN AS: 124 WEST FIFTH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631,
TAX ID #;2305A-104
TFILE TO SAD PREVISES VESTED IN LEON CRAIG STOUT AND SHERRY L STOUT,
HUSBAND AND WAFE, BY DEED FROM LEON CRAIG STOUT, DATED 03/07/1996
AND RECORDED 03/07/1996 IN DEED BOOK VOLUME 618 PAGE 230.
BY VIRTUE OF THE DEATH OF LEON CRAIG STOUT ON 10/15,/07, SHERRY L STOUT
BECAME SOLE OWNER OF THE MORTGAGED PREMISES AS SURVIVING TENANT BY
THE ENTIRETIES.
PREMISES BEING: 124 WEST 5TH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE. PA 18631
TAX PARCEL # 23 05AT0400

JERME OF SALE
MENIMIUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10 %) percent of the bid
price or costs (opening bid at seke). Minimum payrment is to be paid in cash, certified
check or cashier's check at time of sale. )
REMAINING BALANCE OF 81D PRICE: Ary remaining arourt of the bid price is 10 be
peid with eight {8) days after the sale in cash, cortified check or cashiar's check.
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TC PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FAINAN-
CIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAIL-
ABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.
i the succassful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the sbove tertns, the Shesiff may
alect efther to sue the bidder for the halance due without a resale of the property, or to
resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for
braach of contract. I the case of default all sums paid by bidder wik be considered for-
feited, but will be applied against any demages recoverable. The defaulting biddar will be
responsiole for any atomey fees incured by the shedff in connection with any action
aganst the biddar in which the bidder is found liabla for daxriages. o
If proceed are payable to the Piaintifl, the proceads check will ba payable 1o Plaimtiff,
unless the Columnbia County Sheriff's Office recaives advance written notice ctherwise,
signed by an autharized representation of the Plairtif.

Plaintffs Atomey Sheritf of Calurnbia County
Alfison Wells Timothy T. Charmerlain
1617 JACBhd if

Philadeiphia, PA 19103

law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
ipal office and place of business at 3185
slumbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
as been published daily, continuously in said
¢ attached notice_May 4.11. 18. 2011 as
1¢ officers or publisher or designated agent of
:h legal advertisement was published; that
¢d in the subject mattcr of said notice and
e foregoing statement as to time, place, and

(N USRI oF PENNSYLVANTA

i Notzrial Seat
i Dannis L. Ashenfalder, Notary Public

i Seott Twe., Coturnbia County

: My Cormmission Expirs july 3, 2011
Mamber, Pennsylvanls Assodiation of Notarles

............ , ] hereby certify that the advertising and
...for publishing the foregoing notice, and the




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

SUE FRUIT Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1276 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

Qffice of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse No.: 20i10-CV-1347
P.O. Box 380 No.: 201 1-ED-29
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR RASC 2006KS7 VS. SHERRY L.
STOUT
No.: 2010-CV-1347, No.: 2011-ED-29

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me,

***Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed.***

**Property is listed for the 05/25/2011 Sheriff Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sherilf’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale,

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By:
SUE FRUIT, Legal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PHS # 241746



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS . COLUMBIA COUNTY
TRUSTEE FOR RASC 2006KS7 :

Plaintiff, :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. : CIVIL DIVISION

SHERRY L. STOUT :

Defendant(s) : No.: 2000-CV-1347

No.: 2011-ED-29
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(¢) on cach of
the persons or parties ramed, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Refurn
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Scrvice is attached hercto Exhibijt “A”.

[] Lawrence T. Phelan, E\q., Id. No. 32227
[] Francis $. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

[ ] Daniel G. Schmieg, lisq., Id. No. 62205

[ ] Michele M. Bradford, Tsq., Id. No. 69849
[T Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[_] Sheetal R. Shzh-Jani, Esq., Id. No, 81760
[[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id, No. 87077

[] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., id. No. $3337

[_] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[ Jay B. Jones, Esq., ld. No. R6657

Erézer J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[ ] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. §4439
[] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Fsq., Id. No, 94620
[1)oshual. Goldman, Esq., [d. No. 205047
il Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., 1d. No. 206779
(] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., 1d. No. 208375
] Allison F. Wells, Esq., 1d. No. 309519

[ ] william E. Miller, Esq., 1d. No. 308951
Allorney for Plaintiff

Date: 4"[?"”

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a rcpresentative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale,

PHS # 241746
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TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

l'r o BN
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOILR FHONE
{570 3895627 BLOCIASBLRG, PA 17R15 LR TR )

FAX: (570) 3M0U-86 35

SHERIFF’S RETURN OF NO SERVICE

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE 29ED2011
IFOR RASC 2006KS7

VS.
SHERRY L. STOUT

THE AFOREMENTIONED WRIT IS BEING RETURNED NOT SERVED, AS OF
THIS 2/28/2011 FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:
UNCLAIMED CERTIFIED

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME SO ANSWERS :
THIS Tuesday, April 19, 2011

/1.{..}»/{-(' ’-}}A [ ‘}’/\.C—\w—hq O_W -
NOTARY‘{}UBLIC U ' TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHIERIFF

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bicomshurg, Coiumbia County PA
My Commiission Expires Septernber 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

PHONE
13701 3B9-3622

ig

SHERIFF OF CO
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBLIRG, PA 17815
FAX: (370} 389-5625

a3

LUMBIA COUNTY
24 HOLR PHONE
(6718) 784-6300

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

US BANK NA

VS.

SHERRY STOUT

WRIT OF EXECUTION #29 OF 2011 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

APRIL 20, 2011 POSTED A COPY OF THE SITERIFF'S SALE BILI ON THE

PROPERTY OF SHERRY STOUT AT 124 W 5™ STREET MIFFLINVILLE

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL.D°ANGELO.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BETFFORE ME

THIS 20™ DAY OF APRIL 2011

2 -7 s
' i % g
/);/}, i e-;-f/} ,7/1? Wi o ’Z 3—""’?5{"(’2»»/”“""""‘“—’
7 7

Moiziial Seal
- KLINGARMAN
rd Fibiic
Columbia County PA
cen Seplemper 30, 2012

SO ANSWERS: _
DEPUTY SI'IERE'F

TIMOTHY ¥ CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF




03/15/2011  13:20 BERKICK JOINT “<HER (F" V15707528479 P.001/001

March 15, 2011

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

- U.8. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FRO RASC
2006KS7
VS.
SHERRY L. STOUT
DOCKET # 29ED2011 JD # 1347JD2010
Dear Timothy:
The amount due on the sewer account #700790 for the property located at 124 W.

5" Street Mifflinville, Pa through June 30, 2011 is $846.74.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Authonty Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer Hearing Impaired 711

. “BAJSA L E, tunity Provid d Provider™
1108 Freas Avenue ® Berwick, Pennsy varia fg‘é'o‘%" POTIURLY Frovider and frovide

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479




Mifflin Township Water Authority

P.O. Box 487
Mifflinville, PA 18631

February 24, 201

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sherift of Columbia County
Court House
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Re: Shernitt Saie 5/25/11
124 West Fifth Street, Mifflinvitie, PA
US Bank National Assoc. vs. Sherry L. Stout

Dear Mr. Chamberlain:

Please be advised that Sherry L. Stout owes Miffiin Township Water
Authority $185 for water usage ai the above captioned nroperty.

I amn enclosing a bill for vour payment convenience.

11 you have any questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call me
at 570-752-5498,

Sineerely,

ik B A 7? (.

Pammela A, Harizell
Treasurer

Fnclosure



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: J. ARTER SERVICE# 10 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/22/2011 DOCKET # 29ED2011
PLAINTIFF U.S. BANK NATIONAIL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR

RASC 2006KS7

DEFENDANT SHERRY L. STOUT
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CENTRAL SCHQOL DISTRICT MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE
BLUE JAY DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON st s~ . Loers s

RELATIONSHIP PECERPT /N /57 IDENTIFICATION
DATE ,?é :,fé:_' TIME ///0 MILEAGE OTHER
Race Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB_ POE__ CCSO_
TIOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moNw

@ OTHER (SPECIFY) SEAVER UFe N BrivyPF/en s/

SN CrNTAL SOpor PisT. o FFICE

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

,/.'é

‘.7 A ’ /
DEPUTY S, /{/ %A AL (’;;/ DATE R /=y /7/
L L

putpeeL




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. D'ANGELO SERVICE# 9 -OF - 17 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  2/22/2011 DOCKET # 29ED201 1

PLAINTIFF U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR
RASC 2006KS7

DEFENDANT SHERRY L. STOUT

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MIFFLIN TWP SEWER- C/O CURT MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MOOREHEAD

2ND STREET

MIFFLINVILLE

SERVED UPON B o (o i

RELATIONSHIP /% 5¢/ A~ S5 fr? IDENTIFICATION

DATE f2.2¢-7/ TIME /&5 MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight  Lves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB -»_/POE . CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monE

m

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ""“"“é//a‘ ' " DATE O -RY S




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. D'ANGELO SERVICE# 3 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 2/22/2011 DOCKET # 29ED2011
PLATNTIFF U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCTATION AS TRUSTEE FOR
RASC 2006KS7
DEFENDANT SHERRY L. STOUT
ATTORNLY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENATN(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
124 WEST 5TH STREET
MIFFLINVILLE
SERVED UPON FACANT - S Cor 2
RELATIONSIIIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE €221/ TIME /&5  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA i POB_ POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

‘ /% >~
DEPUTY 'ﬁ-“/% DATE &R 7/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 17 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  2/22/2011 DQCKET # 29ED2011

PLAINTIFF U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR
RASC 2006KS7

DEFENDANT SHERRY L. STOUT

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERYED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

servED UPON A DR (\C\O

RELATIONSHIP Qgﬁ IDENTIFICATION

DATE 3-23-{} TIME /[¢C¢ MILEAGE OTHER

Race  Sex  Ileight Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB L~POE___ CCSO___

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaow

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIMLE OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY P ﬁiw/ﬁ DATE - 3A3-~ Jef)




COUNTY OF CCLUMBIA
T3X CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TaAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 02/23/2011 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 9417
STOUT LEON CRAIG & SHERRY L District: MIFFLIN TWP

E O BCOX 215 Deed: Q0312 -0128
MIFFLINVILLE PA 18631 Loacation: 124 W FIFTH ST

Parcel Id:23 -00A-104-00,000
Assessmenc: 17,781
Ealances as of 02/23/2011

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT BAID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

—

—— "

BALANCE

ri R o, O
By: ‘{‘\_l‘— ¥"Y“\¢|\§rk,\_,&-n\\ i ..-[,'-\Q.-'\.r'v"h L-}E aY t [ ST Per: I\ e LL/V}"‘\L)\\C{_ LT ey L!



COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE
11 W MAIN STREET

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

{570) 389-5649

FAX:

(570) 389-5646

As of Date

PO OBOX 215
MIFFLINVILLE PA 18631

TAX CERTIFICATION

2011

Cwner: STOUT LoON CRAIG & SEERRY L

:02/25/201L

ESTATE
12:33:23 M

REAL

Muanicipality:MF-LIN TWE

Parcel #:23
Property Desc:

-05A-104-040, 000

Discount: Face: Penaltz:
Bill # Amount Due Date Amocunt Due Date Amount Due Date
024254 3 5107.0% 04/730/2011 £109.28 06/30/2011 5120.,21 C&8/31/2011
Payment
024254 3 523,44 Q04/30/201z2 523,582 06/30/2011 $26.31 08B/31/2371
Payment
024256 R $81.90 0&4/30/201% 583,57 0a/30/201°0 $87.75 08/30./2001
Payment
Total Paid To Date: 50.00
et \ \;L o = / 2 =

Signature

Date

THIS CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY & MUNICIPAL REAL ESTATE TAXES.

FLEASE MAKE PAYMENT TOQ COLUMBIA CQUNTY TAX OFFICE.
DO NOT COMBINE CURRENT & DELINQUENT PAYMENTS ON A CHECK.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 14 -OF - 17 SERVICES

DATLE RECEIVED  2/22/2011 DOCKET # 29ED2011

PLAINTIFF .5, BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR
RASC 2006KS87

DEFENDANT SHERRY L. STOUT

ATTORNLY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURLE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON DTENHQE\ £ UU‘H/’)“
RELATIONSHIP "f/\{ (DL ‘r/t[ %C@k IDENTIFICATION

DATE 2-33-// TIME G% &% ¢ MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight  LEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POB L~ TOE___ CCSO __

HOUSELIOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

-

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ,2 J_.ﬁ:% /’x/mwg— DATE }~ 23~ 27/




SHERIFEF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 25,2011 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 29 OF 2011 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1347 OF 2010 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN PIECES AND PARCELS OF LAND SITUATE IN THE
VILLAGE OF MIFFLINVILLE, MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

TRACT NO. 1-BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY FOURTH STREET IN THE VILLAGE

OF MIFFLINVILLE, ON THE EAST BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF DONALD
MURRAY AND WIFE; ON THE SOUTH BY I'II'TH STREET IN SATD VILLAGE, AND

ON THE WEST BY TRACT NO. 2 HEREIN, AND BEING THE WESTERLY PORTION

OF LOT NO. 200 TN THE PLOT OR PLAN OF THE VILLAGE OF MIFFLINVILLE AS
RECORDED AS IIEREINAFTER SET FORTH, AND BEING FORTY FEET IN WIDTIH

ON FOURTH STREET AND FIFTH STREETS, AND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE

FEET IN DEPTH BETWEEN SAID STREETS.

TRACT NO. 2 BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF FOURTH STREET IN
THE VILLAGE OF MIFFLINVILLE, IT BEING THE COMMON DIVIDING LINE BETWEEN
THIS TRACT OF LAND AND TRACT NO. 1| ABOVE, IT ALSO BEING THE NORTHEAST
CORNER OF LOT NO. 201; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF TRACT NO. 1
ABOVE, IN THE SOUTHERLY DIRECTION TWO ITUNDRED THIRTY-ONE FEET TO THE
NORTHERLY LINE OF FIFTH STREET; THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY I.INE OF FIFTH
STREET IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION TEN FEET TO A CORNER IN LAND NOW OR
FORMERLY OF WARREN SIDES AND WIFE; THENCE TN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION
ALONG LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID SIDES, TWQ HUNDRED THIRTY-
ONE FEET TO THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF FOURTH STREET AFORESATD; THENCE IN AN
EASTERLY DIRECTION AT.ONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF FOURTH STREET, TEN FEET
TO A POINT OR CORNER, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, AND BEING TIIE EASTERLY TEN
FOOT PORTION OF LOT NO. 201 ON THE PLOT OR PLAN OF THE VILLAGE OF
MIFFLINVILLE AS RECORDED TN COLUMBIA COUNTY MISCELLANEOUS BOOK 201, AT
PAGES 509-510.

THERE IS ERECTED UPON THE AFORESAID TRACT OF [LAND A FRAME DWELLING.
PROPERTY KNOWN AS: 124 WEST FIFTH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631,

TAX ID #: 23-05A-104

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN LEON CRAIG STOUT AND SHERRY L. STOUT,
HUSBAND AND WIFE, BY DEED FROM LEON CRAIG STOUT, DATED 03/07/1996 AND
RECORDED 03/07/1996 IN DEED BOOK VOLUME 618 PAGE 230,

BY VIRTUE OF THE DEATH OF LIXON CRAIG STOUT ON 10/15/07, SHERRY L. STOUT
BECAME SOILLE OWNER OF THE MORTGAGED PREMISES AS SURVIVING TENANT BY
TIIE ENTIRETIES.

PREMISLES BEING: 124 WEST 5TH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

TAX PARCEL # 23 05A10400



TERMS OF SALE
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10 %) percent of the bid
price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, ccrtified check or
cashier’s check at time of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be
paid with cight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier’s check.
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.
If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect
c¢ither to suc the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to rescl] the
property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of coniract.
In the case of default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the
bidder 1s found liable tor damages.
If procced are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless
the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed by an
authorized representation of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Allison Wells Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 ITK Blvd www sheriflafcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



Document Receipt

Trans # 15917 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 212542011
Ship to: 15917
SHERRY STOUT
188 MIDLAND PARKWAY APT 314 Tracking #: 9171924291001000007739
Doc Ref #: 29ED2011

SUMMERVILLE SC 29485



Document Receipt

Trans # 15678 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

2123712011

9171924291001000007715

29ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 165677 Carrier f sarvice: POST 2PM 2/23/2011
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000007708

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 29eD2011

KING OR PA 19408
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 15676 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 21232011
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.ALR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924291001000007692
PO BOX 80186
Doc Ref #: 28ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 15675 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 21232011

Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking # 9171924291001000007685

DEPARTMENT 281230
Doc Ref# 29ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 15674 Carrier / service: POST 2FM 212312011

Ship to: 16674

COMMONWEALTH OF PA

PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 9171924291001000007678
Doc Ref #: 29EDZ2011

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 15673 Carrier / service: PQOST 2PM 212312011
Ship to: 15673
DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8486 Tracking #: 9171924281001000007661
Doc Ref #: 29ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 15672 Carrier / service:. POST 2PM 21232011
Ship to: 15672
WS DEPT OF JUSTICE
ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT Tracking #: 9171924291001000007654
PO BOX 11754
Doc Ref #: 29ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17108



Document Receipt

Trans # 15671 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 212312011
Ship to: 15671
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
1000 LIBERTY AVE Tracking #: 9171924291001000007647
Doc Ref # 29ED2011

PITTSBURGH PA 15222



Document Receipt

Trans # 15670 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 2/23/2011

Ship to: 15670

COMMONWEALTH OF PA

PO BOX 2675 Tracking #  9171924291001000007630
Doc Ref#  29ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 171058



Document Receipt

Trans # 15669 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 15669

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY

PO BOX 15530

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

212372011

9171924291001000007623

29ED2011



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

DATE RECEIVED oo

DOCKET AND INDEX __ ./

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA i
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR =

58

. }\
~ .

CK# /& ol

**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Jira .

TIME /°. "

POSTING DATE T

PR
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER  1°T WEEK ‘

2P WEEK
3*P WEEK




WRIT OF "ECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORE OSURE)

Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

RASC 2
C 2006KS7 CIVIL DIVISION
vs. >' NO.: 2010-CV-1347

SHERRY L. STOUT )\L -‘-'\\\ ~ Ay )( A

- COLUMBIA COUNTY
Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and scll the
following property (specifically deseribed property below):

PREMISES: 124 WEST 5TH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631
{See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $83,481.25
Additional Fees and Costs $2,012.00
Interest from 01/07/2011 to Date of Salc $ and costs.

@ $13.72 per diem

e

oo B OXSR LM \\Z\P‘& ‘

{Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

Peh & Ol o Trn Dourts

ate c:!." a\;\h\. .
el ot (SEAL) \ - My(:(m. x. i

PHS # 241746




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN PIECES AND PARCELS OF LAND SITUATE IN THE
VILLAGE OF MIFFLINVILLE, MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

TRACT NO. | -BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY FOURTH STREET IN THE VILLAGE OF
MIFFLINVILLE, ON THE EAST BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF DONALD MURRAY
AND WIFE; ON THE SOUTH BY FIFTH STREET IN SAID VILLAGE, AND ON THE WEST
BY TRACT NO. 2 HEREIN, AND BEING THE WESTERLY PORTION OF LOT NO. 26 i
THE PLOT OR PLAN OF THE VILLAGE OF MIFFLINVILLE AS RECORDED AS
ALGCINATTER SET FORTH, AND BEING FORTY FEET IN WIDTII ON FOURTH STREET
AN FIFTH STREETS, AND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE FEE'T IN DEPTH BETWEEN
SAID STREETS,

TRACT NO. 2 BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF FOURTH STREHT
IN THE VILLAGE OF MIFFLINVILLE, IT BEING THE COMMON DIVIDING LINE

« . THIS TRACT OF LAND AND TRACT NO. 1 ABOVE, IT ALSO BEING THE

: " CORNER OF LOT NO. 201; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF

TRACT NO. t ABOVE, IN TIiE SOUTHERLY DIRECTION TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE
FEET TO THE NORTIIERLY LINE OF FIFTH STREET; TITENCE ALONG THT: NORTHERLY
LINE OF FIFTH STREET IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION TEN FEET 10 A CORNER IN LAND
NOW OR FORMERLY OF WARREN SIDES AND WIFE; THENCE IN A NORTHERLY
DIRECTION ALONG LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID SIDES, TWO
HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE FEET TO TIIE SOUTHLERLY LINE OF FOURTH STREET
Ad i iD; THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRLECTION ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF
FOURTH STREET, TEN FEET TO A POINT OR CORNER, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, AND
BEING THE EASTIEERLY TEN FOOT PORTION OF LOT NO. 201 ON THE PLOT OR PLAN OF
THE VILLAGE OF MIFTLINVILLE AS RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY
MISCELLANEOQUS BOOK 204, AT PAGES 509-510.

THERE [S ERECTED UPON TIE AFORESAID TRACT OF LAND A FRAME DWELL: M,
Froo vk KNOWN AS: 124 WEST FIFTH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631.

TAX TV 23-05A-104

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN LEON CRAIG STOUT AND SHERRY L. STOUT,
HUSBAND AND WIFL, BY DEED FROM LEON CRAIG STOUT, DATED 03/07/1996 AND
RECORDED 03/07/1996 IN DEED BOOK VOIL.UME 618 PAGE 230.

BY VIRTUE OF THI: DEATH OF LEON CRAIG STOUT ON 10/15/07, SHERRY L. STOUT
BECAME SOLE OWNER OF THE MORTGAGED PREMISES AS SURVIVING TENANT BY
THE ENTIRETIES.

PREMISES BEING: 124 WEST 5TH STRLIZT, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

TAX PARCEL # 23 05A10400



PRAECIPE FOR .. RIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGLE. . ORECLOSURE)

Pa.R.C.P. 318

0-3183

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

RASC 2006KS7

¥S.

SHERRY L. STOUT

To the PROTHONOTARY:
Issuc writ of execution in the above matter:

Amount Due

Additional Fees and Costs

Intcrest from 01/07/2011 {o Date of Sale
@ $13.72 Per diem

CIVIL DIVISION

> NO.: 2010-CV-1347

/ COLUMBIA COUNTY

$83,481.25

$2,012.00

-

//Wlan, Esq., id. No. 326?/
- ancis S. Hallinan, Esq., 1d. No. 62695

" [[] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

Note: Picase anach descripiion of Property.

IPHS & 241746

(] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
[_] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745
[] Shectal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

[ ] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., fd. No. 93337

[ ] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331
(] Jay B. Jones, Esq_, 1d. No. 86657

[_] Peter J. Muicahy, Tsq., 1d. No. 61791

[ ] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., id. No. 84439
[ ] aime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134
[] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
[] Joshua . Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047
[ ] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No, 206779
A 'C. Bramblett, Esq., id. No. 208375
m Wells, Esq., Id. No. 309519
[ William E. Miller, Esq., }d. No. 308951
Attomey For Plaintiff

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

DUy

and costs.



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN PIECES AND PARCELS OF LAND SITUATE IN THE
VILLAGE OF MIFFLINVILLE, MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

TRACT NO. 1 -BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY FOURTH STREET IN THE VILLAGE OF
MIFFLINVILLE, ON THE EAST BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF DONALD MURRAY
AND WIFE; ON THE SOUTH BY FIFTH STREET IN SAID VILLAGE, AND ON THE WEST
BY TRACT NO. 2 HEREIN, AND BEING THE WESTERLY PORTION OF LOT NG. 200 IN
THE PLLOT OR PLAN OF THE VILLAGE OF MIFFLINVILLE AS RECORDED AS
HERIINA FTER SET FORTH, AND BEING FORTY FEET IN WIDTH ON FOURTH STREET
AND FIFTH STREETS, AND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE FEET IN DEPTH BETWEEN
SAID STREETS.

TRACT NO. 2 BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF FOURTH STREET
IN THE VILLAGE OF MIFFLINVILLE, IT BEING THE COMMON DIVIDING LINE
BETWEEN THIS TRACT OF LAND AND TRACT NO. t ABOVE, IT AL.SO BEING THE

-0 OAST CORNER OF LOT NO. 201; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF
TRACT NO. 1 ABOVE, IN THE SOUTHERLY DIRECTION TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE
FEET TO THE NORTHERLY LINE OF FIFTH STREET; THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY
LINE OF I'TFTH STREET IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION TEN FEET TO A CORNER IN LAND
NOW OR FORMERLY OF WARREN SIDES AND WIFE; THENCE IN A NORTHERLY
DIRECTION ALONG LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID SIDES, TWO
HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE FEET TO THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF FOURTH STREET
AT ICALID; THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OTF
FOURTH STREET, TEN FEET TO A POINT OR CORNER, THE PLACE O BEGINNING, AND
BEING THE EASTERLY TEN FOOT PORTION OF LOT NO. 201 ON THE PL.OT OR PLAN OF
THi® VILLAGE OF MIFFLINVILLE AS RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY
iy O CLLEANEOUS BOOK 201, AT PAGES 509-510.

THERE IS ERECTED UPON THE AFORESAID TRACT OF LAND A FRAME DWELLING.
.Y KNOWN AS: 124 WEST FIFTH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 1863!.

TAX TD #: 23-05A-104

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN LEON CRAIG STOUT AND SHERRY L. STOUT,

HUSBAND AND WIFE, BY DEED FROM LEON CRAIG STOUT, DATED 03/07/1996 AND

RECORDED 03/07/1996 IN DEED BOOK VOLUME 618 PAGE 230.

BY VIRTUE OF THE DEATH OF LEON CRAIG STOUT ON 10/15/07, SHERRY L. STOUT

BECAME SOLE OWNER OF THE MORTGAGED PREMISES AS SURVIVING TENANT BY

THE ENTIRETIES.

PREMISLS BEING: 124 WEST 5TH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

TAX PARCEL # 23 05A 10400



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FOR RASC 2006KS7 ,

Plaintiff . CIVIL DIVISION
\ : NO.: 2010-CVY-1347
SHERRY L. STOUT :

Defendant(s) COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHS # 241746 of

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR RASC 2006KS7 , Plaintiff in the above action, by the

undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information conceming the
real property located at 124 WEST 5TH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631,

1.

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

SHERRY L.STOUT 138 MIDLAND PARKWAY, APT 314
SUMMERVILLE, SC 29485-8146

Name and address of Defendant{s) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, pleasc so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be '

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None,

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
PHFA - HEMAP 211 NORTH FRONT STREET, PO BOX 15530
HARRISBURG, FA 17105-5530
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING 211 NORTH FRONT STREET, PO BOX 15530
FINANCE AGENCY HARRISBURCG, PA 17105-5530

Name and address of every other person who has any record licn on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale,
Name Address {if address cannat be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.



e

be affected by the sale:
Name

TENANT/OCCUPANT

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenue Service Advisory

ULS. Department of Justice
U.8. Attorncy for the Middle District of PA

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
TPL CASUALTY UNIT
ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM

COMMONWEALTH OF PA
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAX
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
ATTN: JOHN MURPHY

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE
P.0O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O, Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenne Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Federal Building, P.O. Box 11754
228 Walnut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17108

P.O. BOX 8486
WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PA 17115-8486

6™ FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQUARE
DEPT. 280601
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

February®. 2011

By: = TN

Al mtiff ‘/

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

[[] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227

{_] Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., 1d. No. 62695

{] Daniel G. Schmieg, Fsq., Id. No. 62205

(] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

[} Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

[] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

L] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

{_1Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[] Peter §. Mulcahy, Esq., 1d. No. 61791

[} Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., 1d. No. 84439

[ Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

[ ] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., 1d. No. 94620

[ ] Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

["1 Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

%}mﬂ?&w C. Bramblett, Esq., 1d. No. 208375
Allison F. Welis, Esq., Id. No. 309519

[_] william E. Miller, Esq., Td. No. 308951




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 Attorneys for Plaintiff
One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR RASC : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
2006KS7 :

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
v. : NO.: 2010-CV-1347
SHERRY L. STOUT :
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY
CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

)  the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

)  the premises is non-owner occupied
)  the premises is vacant

)

(
(
(
( Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

X

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities. [ —

//

By. // /__A__/“'"H—"

Attorney for BHamtiff
linan & Schmieg, L
[ Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq.,1d. No. 32227

[] Francis S. Hallinan, Esq;, Id. No. 62695

[[] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

[] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

[[] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[[] Sheetal R. Shabh-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

[} Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

(] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

{3 vivek Srivastava, Esq., 1d. No. 202331

(] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esg., Id. No. 61791

[C] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

[1 Jaime McGuinmess, Esq., Id. No. 90134

[ Chrisovalante P, Fliakos, Esq., 1d. No. 94620

[ Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

[ Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., 1d. No. 206779

%}mﬁew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No, 208375
Allison F. Wells, Esq., Id. No. 309519

[] william E. Miller, Esq., Id. No. 308951




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 Attorneys for Plaintift
One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR RASC : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
2006KS7 .

Plaintiff :  CIVIL DIVISION
V. : NO.: 2010-CV.1347
SHERRY L. STOUT :
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY
CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attormey hereby states that he/she is the attorney for e Plaintiffinthe -~ . -~ i
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

{ ) the mortgage is an FI1A Mortgage
{ ) the premises is non-owner occupied
{ ) the premises is vacant

)} Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penaliies of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn faisitication to
authorities.

Ry /’j

Attorney for PHintiff
linan & Schmieg, L
[C] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq.Xd. No. 3222

(] Francis S. Hallinan, Esq’, Id. No. 62695

[[] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

(] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No, 69849

(] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

(] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

[] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., kd. No. 93337

[] vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

(] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[(J Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

[_] Chrisovalante P, Fliakos, Esq., [d. No. 94620

[ ] Joshua L Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

[ Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

] rew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375
Allison F. Wells, Esq., Id. No. 309519

[J william E. Miller, Esq., Id. No. 308951




U.S. BANK NATTONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FOR RASC 2006KS7 :

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
v, : NO.: 2010-CV-1347
SHERRY L. STOUT :

Defendant(s) COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHS # 241746

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

U.S, BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR RASC 2006KS7 , Plaintiff in the above action, by the
undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the
real property located at 124 WEST STH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631,

l. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
SHERRY L. STOUT 188 MIDLAND PARKWAY, APT 314
SUMMERVILLE, SC 29485-8146
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
SAME AS ABOVE
3. Name and 1ast known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
PHFA - HEMAP 211 NORTH FRONT STREET, PO BOX 15534
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-5530
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING 211 NORTH FRONT STREET, PO BOX 15530
FINANCE AGENCY HARRISBURG, PA 17105-5530
3. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None,
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who nas any interest in the property which may

be affected by the sale:
Name

TENANT/OCCUPANT

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

[nternal Revenue Scrvice Advisory

U.S. Depariment of Justice
U.S. Attorney for the Middle District of PA

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
TPL CASUALTY UNIT
ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM

COMMONWEALTH OF PA
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAX
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
ATTN: JOHN MURPHY

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Federal Building, P.O. Box 11754
228 Walnut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17108

P.O. BOX 8486
WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8486

6™ FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQUARE
DEPT. 280601
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties

of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

February®®, 2011

At mtiff

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP,

[ Lawrence T. Phelan, Esg., Id. No, 32227

[ Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

[ Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id, No. 62205

[ Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

[] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[ Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

[ Jenine R. Davey, Esq., 1d. No. 87077

[] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., 1d. No. 93337

[ vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[] Peter I. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., 1d. No, 84439

[] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

[] chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620

[ Joshua 1. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

[] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

%}rﬂr&:w C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No, 208375
Allison F. Wells, Esq., Id. No. 309519

[ william E. Miller, Esq., Id. No. 308951



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Attorney for Plaintiff
215-563-7000

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR : COLUMBIA COUNTY
RASC 2006KS7 :
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS, : CIVIL DIVISION
SHERRY L. STOUT : NO.: 2010-CV-1347

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or it Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant SHERRY L. STOUT is over 18 years of age and resides at 188 MIDLAND
PARKWAY, APT 314, SUMMERVILLE, SC 29485-8146.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

Atorney for Plaintjft -----" 77T

... PhetsA AEmah & Schmieg, LLP

“'—' 1 Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., [d. Ne. 32227 '

[ Francis 8. HMaltinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695
[ Daniel G. Schmicg, Esq., Id. No, 62203
[ Michele M. Bradford, Esg., Id. No. 69849
[ Tudith T. Romano, Esqg., Id. No. 58743
[] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., 1d. No. 81760
[] Jeninc R. Davey, Esq., 1d. No. 87077
[] 1.auren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337
] vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331
{1 Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657
[ Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., 1d. No. 61791
] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
[ Jaime McGuinness, Esq., 1d. No. 90134
[3 Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
[ Joshua I. Goldman, Esqg., Id. No. 205047
1 Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
| Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208373
[HAllison F. Wells, Esq., Id. No, 309519
[ william E, Miller, Esq.. Id. No. 308931



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
Jne Penn Center Plaza

*hiladelphia, PA 19103 Attomey for Plaintiff
115-563-7000
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR : COLUMBIA COUNTY
RASC 2006KS7 :

COURT OF COMMGCHN™ PLEAS
Vs. :  CIVIL DIVISIO
SHERRY L. STOUT : NO.: 2010-CV-1347

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifics that he/she is attorney -~ the i o vt
natter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following iacis, 10 wit.

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or it Allys
therwise within the provisions of the Soldiers” and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as ameinder

(b) that defendant SHERRY L. STOUT is over 18 years of age and resides at 188 MIDLAND
PARKWAY, APT 314, SUMMERVILLE, SC 29485-8146.

withorities. e -

Attorney for Plainti """
L/.thhmﬂhm‘rri Schmicg, LLP ﬁ

[3 Lawrence T. Phelan, Bsq., Id. No, 32227

[} Francis 8. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

[] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., 1d. No. 62205

[[] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., [d. No, 69849

"] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[} Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

{1 Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

{71 Eauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

{1 Vivek Srivastava, Fsq., Id. No. 202331

{73 Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

{1 Peter 5. Mulcahy, Esq., 1d, No. 61791

{71 Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

{1 Jaime McGuinness, Esq., 1d. No. 90134

{1 Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620

{1 Jeshua L. Geldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

{] Courtenay R, Dunn, Esq., 1d. No. 206779

%ﬁgﬂmw C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375

Allison F. Wells, Esy., 1d. No. 309519
[] William E. Miller, Esg., Id. No. 308951




U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
RASC 2006KS7 :

CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff
NO.: 2010-CV-1347
Vs,
SHERRY L, STOUT : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: SHLRRY L. STOUT
188 AMIDILAND PARKWAY, APT 314
SUMMERVILLE, SC 29485-8146

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
TVELL BT 7L FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
St 2R SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Ye - house (real estate) at 124 WEST STH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631 is scheduled to be
sold at the “heriff’s Sale on at in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$83,481.25 obtained by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR RASC 2006KS7 (the
mortgagec’ aoainst you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in
compr ¢ oot fa WGP Rule 31293,

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU F Wi ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

Topres 0 ShwifPe Qqla von must take immediate action:

i1 .« be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonak: ~wavy's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. +oumay be able lo stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judguient was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

. - ‘50 be able to <top the sale through other legal proceedings.

You -zay need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. Tf the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for Inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

. v+ ve other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Notice to Defend:
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN PIECES AND PARCELS OF LAND SITUATE IN THE
VILLAGE OF MIFFLINVILLE, MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AN DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

TRACT NO. | -BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY FOURTH STREET IN THE VILLAGE OF
MIFFLINVILLE, ON THE EAST BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF DONALD MURRAY
AND WIFE; ON THE SOUTH BY FIFTH STREET IN SAID VILLAGE, AND ON THE WEST
BY TRACT NO. 2 HEREIN, AND BEING THE WESTERLY PORTION OF LOT NO. 204 {1
THFE PLOT OR PLAN OF THE VILLAGE OF MIFFLINVILLE AS RECORDED AS
HEKEINAFTER SET FORTH, AND BEING FORTY FEET IN WIDTH ON FOURTH STREET
AND FIFTH STREETS, AND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE FEET IN DEPTH BETWEEN
SAID STREETS.

TRACT NO. 2 BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTHERLY LIiNE OF FOURTH STREET
ter 1T VIV T AGE OF MIFFLINVILLE, IT BEING THE COMMON DIVIDING LINE

L S TRACT OF LAND AND TRACT NO. | ABOVE, IT ALSO BEING THE
S s CORNER OF LOT NO. 201; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF
T l 1'NO. | ABOVE, IN THE SOUTHERLY DIRECTION TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE
Fiv.i"TO THE NORTHERLY LINE OF FIFTH STREET; THENCE ALONG THE NORTHER v
L.t OF FIFTH STREET IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION TEN FEET TO A CORNER IN LAND
NOW OR FORMERLY OF WARREN SIDES AND WIFE; THENCE IN A NORTHERLY
DN CTION ALONG LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID SIDES, TWO
TR P TINRTY-ONE FEET TO TIE SOUTHERLY LINE OF FOURTH STREET
Abiiabbiand, THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF
FCURTH STREET, TEN FEET TO A POINT OR CORNER, THE PILLACE OF BEGINNING, AND
B ™G ]H] EASTERLY TEN FOOT PORTION OF LOT NO. 201 ON THE PL.LOT OR PLAN OF
1 T AGE OF MIFFLINVILLE AS RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY

b L LANEOUS BOOK 201, AT PAGES 509-510.
FUOUTRTCTED HPON THE AFORESAID TRACT OF LAND A FRAME DWELL! <.
ree o« s KNOWN AS: 124 WEST FIFTH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631,

T B ¥

TIT:.1: 10 SAID PREMISES VESTED IN LEON CRAIG STOUT AN SHERRY L. STOUT,
I!L SBAND AND WIFE, BY DEED FROM LEON CRAIG STOUT, DATED 03/07/1996 AND

T s 0I96 [N DEED BOOK VOLUME 618 PAGE 230.

BY vIRTUE OF THE DEATH OF LEON CRAIG STOUT ON 10/15/07, SHERRY L. STOUT
Bi:CriMi SOLE OWNIER OF THE MORTGAGED PREMISES AS SURVIVING TENANT BY
TH ENTIRETIES.
PREMISES BEING: 124 WEST STH STREET, MIFFLINVILLLE, PA 18631

TAX PARCEL #23 05A10400



SHORT DESCRIPTION

- By virtue of 2 Writ of Execution NO. 2010-CV-1347

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR RASC 2006KS7
Vs,
SHERRY L. STOUT

owner(s) of property situatc in the TOWNSHIP OF MIFFLIN, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

124 WEST STH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631
Parcel No. 23 05A10400
(Acreage or strect address)

- ~<ments thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $83,481.25

Attorneys for Plainti{t
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



ENTITY VENDOR

CHECEK ZATE

CHECK NO.
AP Sheriff of Columbi. ounty {SCOLU] D2/01/2011 1032350
L AHPY RN IR WENDOE
Mo Ti JA1TE CREDIT KO [ s T T N 20D AMIIET LZRCNINL POTHENT 250051
IR0 OONEEYETS 1451770701

RUM [241748] 7441661713 STOUT,

SHERRY

200 Ta8

1, 35003

PH LAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP

RNEY ESCROW ACCOU

ONE FENN CENTER, SUITE 1400

SRR, DA J9105 1814

1,350.00




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN PIECES AND PARCELS OF LAND SITUATE IN THE
VILLAGE OF MIFFLINVILLE, MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

TRACT NO. I -BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY FOURTH STREET IN THE VILLAGE OF
MIFFLINVILLE, ON THE EAST BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF DONALD MURRAY
AND WIFE; ON THE SOUTH BY FIFTH STREET IN SAID VILLAGLE, AND ON THEE WEST
BY TRACT NO. 2 HEREIN, AND BEING THE WESTERLY PORTION OF LO} Nu. 2
THE PLOT OR PLAN OF THE VILLAGE OF MIFFLINVILLE AS RECORDED AS
HEREINAFTER SET FORTH, AND BEING FORTY FEET IN WIDTH ON FOURTH STREET
AND FIFTH STREETS, AND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE FEET IN DEPTII BETWEEN
SAID STREETS.

TRACT NO. 2 BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF FOURTH STREEF™
IN THE VILLAGE OF MIFFLINVILLE, IT BEING THE COMMON DIVIDING LINE
BETWLEEN THIS TRACT OF LAND AND TRACT NO. | ABOVE, IT ALSO BEING THEL
NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT NO. 201; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF
TRACT NO. 1 ABOVE, IN THE SCUTHERLY DIRECTION TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-(YNF
FEET TO THE NORTHERLY LINE OF FIFTH STREET; THENCE ALONG THE NOR® ... .«
LINKE OF FIFTH STREET IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION TEN FEET TO A CORNER IN LAND
NOW OR FORMERLY OF WARREN SIDES AND WIFL; THENCE IN A NORTHERLY
DIRECTION ALONG LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID SIDES, TWO
HUNDRED THIRTY-ONL FEET TO THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF FOURTH STREET
ATORESAID; THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OI
FOURTH STREET, TEN FEET TO A POINT OR CORNER, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, AND
BEING THE EASTERLY TEN FOOT PORTION OF LOT NO. 201 ON THE PLOT GR PLAN OF
THE VILLAGE OF MIFFLINVILLE AS RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY
MISCELLANEQUS BOOK 201, AT PAGES 509-510.

THERE IS ERECTED UPON THE AFORESAID TRACT OF LAND A FRAME DWEL: .
PROPERTY KNOWN AS: 124 WEST FIFTH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631.

TAX ID #: 23-05A-104

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN LEON CRAIG STOUT AND SHERRY L. STOUT,
HUSBAND AND WIFE, BY DEED FROM LEON CRAIG STOUT, DATED 03/07/1996 ANL
RECORDED 03/07/1996 IN DEED BOOK VOLUME 618 PAGE 230.

BY VIRTUE OF THE DEATH OF LEON CRAIG STOUT ON 1(/15/07, SHERRY L. STOUT
BECAME SOLE OWNER OF THE MORTGAGED PREMISIZS AS SURVIVING TENANT BY
THE ENTIRETIES.

PREMISES BEING: 124 WEST 5TH STRELT, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

TAX PARCEL # 23 05A10400



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2010-CV-1347

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR RASC 2006KS7
VS.
SHERRY L. STOUT

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF MIFFLIN, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, heing
(Municipality)

124 WEST STH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, I’A 18631
Parcel No. 23 05A10400
{Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $83,481.25

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHERIFF’S RETURN

LS. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR RASC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
2006KS57 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
VS, No.: 2010-CV-1347
SHERRY I.. STOUT
ISSUED
Defendants
NOW, 1, High Sheriff of Columbia County. Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize the Sheriff of County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being
madc at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.
Defendants allcped address is
ShertlT, Columbia County. Pennsylvania
By
Deputy Sheriff
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20, at O*Clock m., served the within
upon at
by handing to
a true and correct copy of the original Notice of
Sale and made known to the contents thercof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20 , See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintilf No.: 2010-CV-1347

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR RASC 2006KS7

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint

SHERRY L. STOUT EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SERYE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS {Street of RFD}, Apartuent No., City, Buro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

124 WEST 5TH STREET
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION TITAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, .20, I, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, 1o exceuie the within and make retum thereof according to law,

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B, WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upen er attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without liakility on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sherift’s sale thereof.

Signature of Allomey or other Originaior requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintit? Telephone Number Date
__ Delendanm

ADDRESS:  One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 | (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AIFIRMED and subscribed to belore me this day S0 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Shen(T ol




SHERIFF’S DEPARTME”

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintiff No.: 2010-CV-1347
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR RASC 2006K87
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
SHERRY L. STOUT EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SER E NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTICN OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE,
J SHERRY L. STOUT
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment Mo, City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

124 WEST 5TH STREET
MIFFLINVILLE. PA 18631

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE QF SALE,

NOW, 20, I, Shenffof COLLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to exccute the within and make return thereof according 1o law.

Sheriff of COLUMBLA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXCCUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherifT levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same wilhoul a walchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, aficr notitying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruclion or removal of any such property before
sheriff’s sale thereol

Signature of Attorney or other Originator requesling service on behalf of XX Plaintift Telephone Numbgr Date
_ Defendant

ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 3 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, I'A 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLLAINTIFF Court Numiber

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to belore me this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFI’S DEPARTME” ™

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintifl No.: 2010-CV-1347
U.S, BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR RASC 2006K57
Defendant Type or Wril of Complaint
SHERRY L. STOUT EXECUTION/NOTICE QF SALE
SER NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROFERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
SHERRY L. STOUT
AT ADDRESS (Sireet or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., $tate and Zip Code)

124 WEST 5TH STREET
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, .20, 1, Sherift of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to exceute the within and make return thercof according to law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE GN WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after natifying person of levy or
atiachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriil’s sale thereol.

Signature of Attorney or other Originator requesling service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
__ Defendant

ADDRESS: One Penn Center a1 Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 | (215)363-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFTFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheritt of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTME" ™

SHERIFF SERVICE

PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintift

U.S5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR RASC 2006KS87

No.: 2010-CV-1347

Defendant
SHERRY L.S5TOUT

Type or Wril of Complaint
EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SERYE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
SHERRY L. STOUT
AT

ADDRESS (Strect or RFD, Apartment Mo., City, Bora, Twp., Stale and Zip Code)

124 WEST STH STREET
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, 20, 1, SherifT of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Shenff of
County, to ¢xecute the within and make return thereof according to law.

Sherifl of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
altachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintift herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before

sherilf’s sale thercof.

Signature of Attorney or other Originator requesting service on behall ol XX Plaintit?
__ Defendant
ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Telephone Number Date

(215)563-7000

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed 1o before me this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signaturc of Dep. Sheriff

of 20
Signature of Sheriff Date

Shoritf of
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